
GISGA 2013/2014 Held at Kent College   1st/2nd March 2014 

Results - OVER 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

North London Collegiate SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Marla Gillow 8.85 8.60 8.20 8.35 34.00 48         

 302 Esme Wilson 9.20 8.75 8.10 8.55 34.60 37         

 303 Sabrina Mohamed 9.15 8.60 8.15 8.50 34.40 39         

 304 Cassie Chan 8.85 8.40 8.50 8.35 34.10 45         

 305 Aashni Patel 9.65 8.00 9.10 8.55 35.30 29         

  Total of top 4 36.85 34.35 33.95 33.95   28.10 10 167.20 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 306 Georgia Crowe 9.05 8.55 8.40 8.35 34.35 40=         

 307 Emily Wiggins 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.10 33.35 51         

 308 Rhiannon Pritchard 9.00 8.90 8.00 8.40 34.30 42=         

 309 Valeria Bernuzzi 8.95 8.15 8.45 8.75 34.30 42=         

 310 Libby Ward 8.85 8.70 7.90 8.50 33.95 49         

  Total of top 4 35.85 34.40 33.10 34.00   31.25 6 168.60 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 316 Grace Rahmatallah 9.25 8.60 8.55 9.20 35.60 26=         

 317 Saskia Almond 8.90 8.40 7.35 8.55 33.20 52=         

 318 Olivia Siviter 8.80 8.30 8.60 8.85 34.55 38         

 319 Martha Finn 8.50 8.30 6.95 8.80 32.55 55         

 320 Christie Wong 8.60 8.00 8.25 8.55 33.40 50         

  Total of top 4 35.55 33.60 32.75 35.40   30.80 7 168.10 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s, Bramley SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 321 Immi Walker 7.85 7.50 8.10 8.30 31.75 60=         

 322 Amy Owens 8.40 7.90 8.20 8.40 32.90 54         

 323 Saskia Walker 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64         

 324 Anna Litvinenko 8.00 7.30 7.55 8.50 31.35 62         

 325 Seren Hughes 8.55 7.90 7.90 8.15 32.50 56         

  Total of top 4 32.80 30.60 31.75 33.35   27.00 13 155.50 13 

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 326 Sadhbha Odufuwa-Bolger 9.30 8.50 8.55 9.00 35.35 28         

 327 Nadine Manji 9.20 8.70 8.75 9.25 35.90 21         

 328 Hilary Cockhill 9.10 8.60 8.15 9.10 34.95 31         

 329 Francesca Hunter 9.50 8.55 9.00 9.75 36.80 11         

 330 Florence Copp 9.45 8.85 8.20 9.45 35.95 18=         

  Total of top 4 37.45 34.70 34.50 37.55   30.10 9 174.30 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Downe House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Emily Lyle 9.00 8.50 9.00 8.35 34.85 32=     

 332 Linh Moran 8.50 8.10 8.10 8.50 33.20 52=     

 333 Anouska Royle 8.40 8.25 7.35 8.10 32.10 59     

 334 Adetoun Karunwi 9.00 8.55 8.15 8.35 34.05 46=     

             

  Total of top 4 34.90 33.40 32.60 33.30   27.90 12 162.10 12 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford Endowed SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 336 Alice Muhley 8.05 8.30 7.40 8.00 31.75 60=         

 337 Katy Downer 8.40 8.00 7.75 8.25 32.40 58         

 338 Ciara Mark 9.15 8.85 9.35 8.70 36.05 17         

 339 Emilie Morris 9.10 8.70 8.65 8.30 34.75 35         

 340 Maddy Yound 9.35 9.00 9.45 9.35 37.15 9=         

  Total of top 4 36.00 34.85 35.20 34.60   30.20 8 170.85 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 341 Rebecca Hurley 8.65 8.45 8.80 8.35 34.25 44         

 342 Eva Mee 7.85 7.45 7.95 8.00 31.25 63         

 343 Evie Booth 7.90 8.20 7.85 8.50 32.45 57         

 344 Jessica Hurley 8.80 8.50 7.95 8.80 34.05 46=         

 345 Olivia Baines 9.00 8.55 8.20 9.10 34.85 32=         

  Total of top 4 34.35 33.70 32.90 34.75   27.95 11 163.65 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 346 Ellie Dickens 9.25 8.70 8.95 9.50 36.40 15         

 347 Sasha Dane 9.05 8.45 9.35 9.45 36.30 16         

 348 Grace Beazleigh 9.10 8.55 9.05 9.15 35.85 22         

 349 Maisie Cox 9.50 8.85 9.60 9.45 37.40 5         

 350 Tamsin Davis 9.15 8.90 9.60 9.55 37.20 7=         

  Total of top 4 37.00 35.00 37.60 37.95   33.60 2 181.15 2 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 351 Hannah Rose 9.60 8.55 8.80 9.00 35.95 18=         

 352 Rebecca Grottick 9.40 8.45 8.65 9.25 35.75 24=         

 353 Rebecca Glancey 9.20 8.50 9.15 8.95 35.80 23         

 354 Yolande Baker 9.85 9.05 8.95 8.70 36.55 14         

 355 Rosie McDonagh 9.75 9.10 9.30 9.05 37.20 7=         

  Total of top 4 38.60 35.20 36.20 36.25   33.35 3 179.60 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 356 Charlotte Michaels 9.05 8.45 8.90 9.20 35.60 26=         

 357 Sophia Lunt 9.60 9.00 9.50 9.45 37.55 4         

 358 Sarah Roger-Lund 9.00 8.30 8.45 8.90 34.65 36         

 359 Manaalee Trivedi 9.30 8.85 9.30 9.15 36.60 13         

 360 Jess Middleton 9.00 8.50 8.75 9.50 35.75 24=         

  Total of top 4 36.95 34.80 36.45 37.30   33.00 4 178.50 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 361 Elouise Brown 9.50 9.00 9.25 9.55 37.30 6         

 362 Natalia Webster 9.55 9.20 8.85 9.55 37.15 9=         

 363 Iona Leppard 8.10 8.45 8.65 9.60 34.80 34         

 364 Emily Whall 9.60 9.15 9.35 9.60 37.70 3         

 365 Iona Theobald 9.55 9.45 9.85 9.90 38.75 1         

  Total of top 4 38.20 36.80 37.30 38.65   34.50 1 185.45 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 366 Alex Lavan 9.00 8.65 8.95 8.55 35.15 30         

 367 Leeya Patel 8.70 8.55 8.70 8.40 34.35 40=         

 368 Mei -Yin Gruber 9.00 8.85 9.00 9.10 35.95 18=         

 369 Hannah Allchurch 9.20 9.05 9.10 9.30 36.65 12         

 370 Sophie Miller 9.35 9.45 9.50 9.45 37.75 2         

  Total of top 4 36.55 36.00 36.55 36.40   32.00 5 177.50 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 311 Alex DeCaluwe, BSN 8.40 8.25 8.40 9.05 34.10 1 

 312 Eilidh Grant, BSB 8.20 8.20 7.40 8.65 32.45 3 

 313 Caitlin Jones, RMS 7.80 7.65 7.25 8.30 31.00 6 

 314 Sasha Jackson, GHS 8.30 8.25 8.00 8.95 33.50 2 

 315 Christina Portelli, Putney 8.60 8.00 7.40 8.40 32.40 4= 

 335 Emma Rowland, GHS 8.20 7.60 7.80 8.80 32.40 4= 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Content 
4  

Execution 

13 
Composition 

10 
Synchro 

13 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Queenswood 3.8 8.6 5.45 10.1 27.95   27.95 11 
W jump 

was a hop 

St Cats 4 7.55 5.75 9.7 27   27 13   

Guildford 

High 
4 10.3 7.3 10.4 32   32 5   

Tormead 4 11.6 8 10.9 34.5   34.5 1   

Kent College 4 11.55 6.95 11.1 33.6   33.6 2   

Wycombe 4 9.6 6.1 10.4 30.1   30.1 9   

Downe 

House 
4 8.3 5.3 10.4 28 -0.1 27.9 12 Jewellery 

Stamford 4 9.75 6.05 10.4 30.2   30.2 8   

Putney ☺☺☺☺ 4 9.7 6.2 10.9 30.8   30.8 7 
SMILEY 

award 

Royal 

Masonic 
4 11.1 7.4 10.5 33   33 4   

BSB 4 9.8 7.35 10.1 31.25   31.25 6   

NLCS 4 8.9 6 9.2 28.1   28.1 10   

Haberdashers 4 10.35 8 11 33.35   33.35 3   

 

OVER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

365 Iona Theobald Tormead 38.75 1 

370 Sophie Miller Guildford High 37.75 2 

364 Emily Whall Tormead 37.70 3 

357 Sophia Lunt Royal Masonic School 37.55 4 

349 Maisie Cox Kent College 37.40 5 

361 Elouise Brown Tormead 37.30 6 

350 Tamsin Davis Kent College 37.20 7= 

355 Rosie McDonagh Haberdashers' Aske's 37.20 7= 

362 Natalia Webster Tormead 37.15 9= 

340 Maddy Yound Stamford 37.15 9= 

329 Francesca Hunter Wycombe Abbey 36.80 11 

369 Hannah Allchurch Guildford High 36.65 12 

359 Manaalee Trivedi Royal Masonic School 36.60 13 

354 Yolande Baker Haberdashers' Aske's 36.55 14 

346 Ellie Dickens Kent College 36.40 15 

347 Sasha Dane Kent College 36.30 16 

338 Ciara Mark Stamford 36.05 17 

351 Hannah Rose Haberdashers' Aske's 35.95 18= 

368 Mei -Yin Gruber Guildford High 35.95 18= 

330 Florence Copp Wycombe Abbey 35.95 18= 

327 Nadine Manji Wycombe Abbey 35.90 21 

348 Grace Beazleigh Kent College 35.85 22 



353 Rebecca Glancey Haberdashers' Aske's 35.80 23 

352 Rebecca Grottick Haberdashers' Aske's 35.75 24= 

360 Jess Middleton Royal Masonic School 35.75 24= 

316 Grace Rahmatallah Putney High 35.60 26= 

356 Charlotte Michaels Royal Masonic School 35.60 26= 

326 

Sadhbha Odufuwa-

Bolger Wycombe Abbey 35.35 28 

305 Aashni Patel North London Collegiate School 35.30 29 

366 Alex Lavan Guildford High 35.15 30 

328 Hilary Cockhill Wycombe Abbey 34.95 31 

331 Emily Lyle Downe House 34.85 32= 

345 Olivia Baines Queenswood 34.85 32= 

363 Iona Leppard Tormead 34.80 34 

339 Emilie Morris Stamford 34.75 35 

358 Sarah Roger-Lund Royal Masonic School 34.65 36 

302 Esme Wilson North London Collegiate School 34.60 37 

318 Olivia Siviter Putney High 34.55 38 

303 Sabrina Mohamed North London Collegiate School 34.40 39 

306 Georgia Crowe British School of Brussels 34.35 40= 

367 Leeya Patel Guildford High 34.35 40= 

308 Rhiannon Pritchard British School of Brussels 34.30 42= 

309 Valeria Bernuzzi British School of Brussels 34.30 42= 

341 Rebecca Hurley Queenswood 34.25 44 

304 Cassie Chan North London Collegiate School 34.10 45 

334 Adetoun Karunwi Downe House 34.05 46= 

344 Jessica Hurley Queenswood 34.05 46= 

301 Marla Gillow North London Collegiate School 34.00 48 

310 Libby Ward British School of Brussels 33.95 49 

320 Christie Wong Putney High 33.40 50 

307 Emily Wiggins British School of Brussels 33.35 51 

317 Saskia Almond Putney High 33.20 52= 

332 Linh Moran Downe House 33.20 52= 

322 Amy Owens St Catherine's, Bramley 32.90 54 

319 Martha Finn Putney High 32.55 55 

325 Seren Hughes St Catherine's, Bramley 32.50 56 

343 Evie Booth Queenswood 32.45 57 

337 Katy Downer Stamford 32.40 58 

333 Anouska Royle Downe House 32.10 59 

321 Immi Walker St Catherine's, Bramley 31.75 60= 

336 Alice Muhley Stamford 31.75 60= 

324 Anna Litvinenko St Catherine's, Bramley 31.35 62 

342 Eva Mee Queenswood 31.25 63 

323 Saskia Walker St Catherine's, Bramley 0.00 64 

 

 

 

 



OVER 13 - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 185.45 1 

Kent College 181.15 2 

Haberdashers' Aske's 179.60 3 

Royal Masonic School 178.50 4 

Guildford High 177.50 5 

Wycombe Abbey 174.30 6 

Stamford 170.85 7 

British School of Brussels 168.60 8 

Putney High 168.10 9 

North London Collegiate School 167.20 10 

Queenswood 163.65 11 

Downe House 162.10 12 

St Catherine's, Bramley 155.50 13 

 


